

GUADALUPE COUNTY Sheriff Joshua Ray



January 28, 2025

In compliance with the Guadalupe County Personnel Policy, it is mandatory that all Department Heads post this notice for five (5) working days. This notice will be posted beginning January 29, 2025 and ending February 4, 2025.

Training Employment Opportunity

The Guadalupe County Sheriff's Office desires to hire a limited number of prospective employees to work as a Deputy Sheriff. Guadalupe County has agreed to pay the training cost for the un-certified employees to attend and complete training through the Law Enforcement Academy. Must be 21 years of age by the completion of the Academy training.

Accepted Candidates will be working at the Guadalupe County Sheriff's Office at a starting pay rate of \$30.00 per hour while attending the Law Enforcement Academy. Upon completion of the Law Enforcement Academy pay will increase to \$32.14.

Anyone interested in this opportunity will need to complete a Sheriff's Office Application and Background Packet. Please submit completed applications to Sheriff Joshua Ray at 2617 N. Guadalupe Street by February 13, 2025 no later than 5 pm. Any transfer request by an employee of a higher pay group will be considered as a request for demotion and therefore reduction in pay.

Guadalupe County does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, religion, age, and handicapped status in employment or the provision of services.

Joshua Ray Sheriff Guadalupe County